

Bar Designated: Immigration/Naturalization

Phone: (904) 356-5311 TALLAHASS......FLURIDA Fax: (904) 356-2104

December 18, 1996

600002034756----7 -12/20/96--01032--012 \*\*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*\*122.50 ,

Secretary of State The Capitol Tallahassee, Florida 32302

Re: <u>PRESSING AGENDA, INC.</u>

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing with your office are the Articles of Incorporation and the Resident Agent form on behalf of the above-captioned corporation. I have also enclosed my firm check in the amount of \$122.50 for the required filing fee. Please process these as soon as possible and return a conformed filed copy.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

David R. Fletcher

DRF/jj Enclosures

196

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

0F

PRESSING AGENDA, INC.

SEDEC 20 AMID: 31

÷.

<u>I - NAME</u> The name of this corporation is:

## PRESSING AGENDA, INC.

## II - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

## III - GENERAL PURPOSE

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Florida.

#### IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue one hundred (100) shares of stock of the par value of Ten Cents (\$.10) each, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

# V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial principal office of this corporation is 4915 Baymeadows Way, No. 3F, Jacksonville, Florida 32217, and the name and address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is David R. Fletcher, whose address is 541 East Monroe Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

## VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased from time to time by the by-laws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is: <u>Name</u>

#### Address

Farhad Jabberi

4915 Baymeadows Way, No. 3F Jacksonville, Florida 32217

## VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles

is:

## <u>Name</u>\_\_\_\_\_Address

Farhad Jabberi

4915 Baymeadows Way, No. 3F Jacksonville, Florida 32217

## VIII - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserve the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation, this 1/1/2 day of December, 1996.

Farhad

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) ss.461-37-4543 COUNTY OF DUVAL )

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Farhad Jabberi, who is personally known to me or who presented FLORIDA DRUGGS LICPUSE as identification, he acknowledged to and before me that he executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Official Seal at Jacksonville, County and State aforesaid, this 17 day of December, 1996.

•

Q

ri.

• .

My Comm. expires: threson

Fran Thorson Fr

.

9

1

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48,091, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBNITTED:

FIRST: THAT \_\_\_\_\_\_ PRESSING AGENDA, INC. \_\_\_\_\_ (NAME OF CORPORATION)

DESIRING TO ORGANIZE OR QUALIFY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WITH ITS PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AT CITY OF Jacksonville

(CITY)

2

î.

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_, HAS NAMED David R. Fletcher\_\_\_\_\_\_ (STATE) (NAME OF RESIDENT AGENT)

LOCATED AT 541 East Monroe Street (STREET ADDRESS AND NUMBER OF BUILDING, POST OFFICE BOX ADDRESSES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE)

CITY OF Jacksonville 32202 , STATE OF FLORIDA, AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA.

SIGNATURE Farhad Jabberl

TITLE	Director

DATE December 18, 1996

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISION. OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES.

SIGNATURE_	
	(RESIDENT AGENT)
DATE	December <sup>18</sup> , 1996

٠